OA: LAND CITY COUNC _
RESOLUTION No. 69367 C.M. S.

y

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE
CHANGE ORDERS TO THE CONTRACT WITH J.H. FITZMAURICE IN THE
AMOUNT OF $3,083 ABOVE THE 25% ALLOWANCE FOR THE MONTCLAIR GOLF
COURSE SLIDE REPAIR FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $25,051

WHEREAS, the City Council passed Resolution No. 68959 C.M.S. which awarded the
contract for the Montclair Golf Course Slide Repairs to J. H. Fitzmaurice in the amount of
$17,575; and

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland desires to issue change orders to the contract for said
project in excess of the allowed 25% change order amount which may be approved by the
City Manager of his designee pursuant to the City of Oakland Modifications to the Standard
Specifications for Public Works Construction 1992 edition; and

WHEREAS, the additional work above the 25% allowance is required to remove and
dispose of additional unsuitable material uncovered in the slide area, and to provide
additional rip-rap material to fill the area; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED; that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager, or his designee,
to approve change orders on the Montclair Golf Course Slide Repair contract in an amount
not-to-exceed $3,083 above the change order limit pursuant to Section 3-2.1 of the City of
Oakland Modifications to the Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction 1992
edition. The total amount of the amended contract will be $25,051.

IN COUNGIL, OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA, _OCT 61992 19

PASSED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:
AYES— BAZILE, CANNON, BRECIX HASKEKX MILEY, MRIQRE OGAWA, EEES, SPEES, and PRESIDENT HARRIS, - 7

De Lo Foswrs
NOES— NONE
ABSENT— HASKELL, MOORE, -2
ABSTENTION— NONE e

ATTEST:

ARRECE JAMESON
City Clerk and Clerk of the Council

T Y. T Y Y . U TN D T .. Y 7 P



